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Trucks parc 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Trucks registrations, 2011, % 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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  Trucks registrations, 2011 New Trucks registrations, 2011 

Units % Units % 

Tractor 111172 23,88% 29254 28,57% 

Dumper 104664 22,48% 21784 21,28% 

Onboard or tent 67374 14,47% 9707 9,48% 

Van 60000 12,89% 12807 12,51% 

Tank 19065 4,10% 3837 3,75% 

Truck crane 17659 3,79% 5031 4,91% 

Municipal Vehicle 10828 2,33% 3751 3,66% 

Refrigerator and van with the isotherm 6527 1,40% 1978 1,93% 

Specialized bus 4700 1,01% 1683 1,64% 

Autoconcrete mixer 2511 0,54% 690 0,67% 

Road combined 2128 0,46% 864 0,84% 

Repair truck 2089 0,45% 958 0,94% 

Timber carrying vessel 1269 0,27% 226 0,22% 

Other 55536 11,93% 9814 9,59% 

Grand Total 465522 100,00% 102384 100,00% 

Trucks registrations, 2011 
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New Trucks registrations, 2012,1Q, % 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Trucks registrations, 2012, 1Q 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

  Units Trucks registrations, 
2012 ,1Q Units New Trucks registrations, 

2012 ,1Q 

Tractor 24504 23,32% 6887 26,27% 

Dumper 22802 21,70% 5659 21,58% 

Onboard or tent 14231 13,54% 2754 10,50% 

Van 12369 11,77% 2433 9,28% 

Tank 4010 3,82% 886 3,38% 

Truck crane 3516 3,35% 1033 3,94% 

Municipal Vehicle 2914 2,77% 1110 4,23% 

Refrigerator and van with the isotherm 1521 1,45% 472 1,80% 

Specialized bus 938 0,89% 357 1,36% 

Autoconcrete mixer 819 0,78% 221 0,84% 

Road combined 597 0,57% 293 1,12% 

Repair truck 526 0,50% 261 1,00% 

Timber carrying vessel 398 0,38% 69 0,26% 

Other 15933 15,16% 5838 16,44% 

Grand Total 105078 100,00% 26221 100,00% 
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New Trucks registrations, 2012, 2011, 1Q, % 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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New Trucks registrations, 2012, 2011, 1Q 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

New Trucks registrations, 2012 ,1Q New Trucks registrations, 2011 ,1Q 

Units % Units % 

Tractor 6887 26,27% 4207 24,42% 

Dumper 5659 21,58% 2898 16,82% 

Onboard or tent 2754 10,50% 1521 8,83% 

Van 2433 9,28% 2283 13,25% 

Tank 886 3,38% 665 3,86% 

Truck crane 1033 3,94% 704 4,09% 

Municipal Vehicle 1110 4,23% 520 3,02% 

Refrigerator and van with the isotherm 472 1,80% 217 1,26% 

Specialized bus 357 1,36% 213 1,24% 

Autoconcrete mixer 221 0,84% 43 0,25% 

Road combined 293 1,12% 176 1,02% 

Repair truck 261 1,00% 147 0,85% 

Timber carrying vessel 69 0,26% 13 0,08% 

Other 5838 16,44% 3618 21,00% 

Grand Total 26221 100,00% 17225 100,00% 
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts,2011, 
% 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts, 2011, 
units 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

  
Central 
Federal 
District 

Far East 
Federal 
District 

North-
Caucasian 

Federal 
District 

Northwest 
Federal 
District 

Privolzhskyi 
Federal 
District 

Siberian 
Federal 
District 

Southern 
Federal 
District 

Ural Federal 
District Grand Total 

Tractor 31008 4185 4096 15783 20334 10832 10907 14027 111172 

Dumper 23050 6637 5430 8812 19395 16813 11546 12981 104664 

Onboard or tent 16710 5616 2206 5302 12966 10715 7120 6739 67374 

Van 19216 3695 2413 5280 10310 8290 5820 4976 60000 

Truck crane 4506 704 538 1676 3192 2318 1475 3250 17659 

Specialized bus 667 593 105 569 658 711 174 1223 4700 

Autoconcrete mixer 563 168 229 330 274 162 410 375 2511 

Road combined 676 79 61 359 280 176 296 201 2128 

Timber carrying vessel 200 62 4 159 391 244 13 196 1269 

Tank 3184 1558 715 2809 3305 2862 1881 2751 19065 

Refrigerator and van with 
the isotherm 1686 1152 289 210 485 1158 553 994 6527 

Other 11532 2183 1379 6948 13521 12593 3423 3957 55536 

Municipal formation 3331 697 541 874 1739 1044 888 1714 10828 

Repair truck 794 199 68 171 256 285 62 254 2089 

Grand Total 117123 27528 18074 49282 87106 68203 44568 53638 465522 
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts,2012, 
1Q, % 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts,2012, 
1Q, units 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

  
Central 
Federal 
District 

Far East 
Federal 
District 

North-
Caucasian 

Federal 
District 

Northwest 
Federal 
District 

Privolzhskyi 
Federal 
District 

Siberian 
Federal 
District 

Southern 
Federal 
District 

Ural Federal 
District Grand Total 

Tractor 6762 1002 969 3772 4180 2372 2501 2946 24504 

Dumper 5379 1486 1186 1853 3978 3538 2612 2770 22802 

Onboard or tent 3847 1087 504 1072 2623 1978 1716 1404 14231 

Van 3756 739 535 1174 2016 1852 1183 1114 12369 

Truck crane 976 115 142 304 680 451 282 566 3516 

Specialized bus 131 144 5 83 127 187 23 238 938 

Autoconcrete mixer 243 33 54 70 133 68 135 83 819 

Road combined 302 18 15 84 56 25 49 48 597 

Repair truck 161 38 10 36 84 117 22 58 526 

Timber carrying vessel 61 31 0 48 53 141 5 59 398 

Refrigerator and van with 
the isotherm 386 234 59 89 114 301 108 230 1521 

Municipal formation 1051 158 128 271 403 385 189 329 2914 

Tank 636 396 143 392 706 782 342 613 4010 

Other 4169 589 358 2105 3835 2849 932 1096 15933 

Grand Total 27860 6070 4108 11353 18988 15046 10099 11554 105078 
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts, 2011 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

  

Central Federal District Far East Federal 
District 

North-Caucasian 
Federal District 

Northwest Federal 
District 

Privolzhskyi Federal 
District 

Siberian Federal 
District 

Southern Federal 
District Ural Federal District Grand Total 

Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % 

Tractor 31008 27,89% 4185 3,76% 4096 3,68% 15783 14,20% 20334 18,29% 10832 9,74% 10907 9,81% 14027 12,62% 111172 100,00% 

Dumper 23050 22,02% 6637 6,34% 5430 5,19% 8812 8,42% 19395 18,53% 16813 16,06% 11546 11,03% 12981 12,40% 104664 100,00% 

Onboard or tent 16710 24,80% 5616 8,34% 2206 3,27% 5302 7,87% 12966 19,24% 10715 15,90% 7120 10,57% 6739 10,00% 67374 100,00% 

Van 19216 32,03% 3695 6,16% 2413 4,02% 5280 8,80% 10310 17,18% 8290 13,82% 5820 9,70% 4976 8,29% 60000 100,00% 

Truck crane 4506 25,52% 704 3,99% 538 3,05% 1676 9,49% 3192 18,08% 2318 13,13% 1475 8,35% 3250 18,40% 17659 100,00% 

Specialized bus 667 14,19% 593 12,62% 105 2,23% 569 12,11% 658 14,00% 711 15,13% 174 3,70% 1223 26,02% 4700 100,00% 

Autoconcrete mixer 563 22,42% 168 6,69% 229 9,12% 330 13,14% 274 10,91% 162 6,45% 410 16,33% 375 14,93% 2511 100,00% 

Road combined 676 31,7% 79 3,71% 61 2,87% 359 16,87% 280 13,16% 176 8,27% 296 13,91% 201 9,45% 2128 100,00% 

Timber carrying vessel 200 15,76 62 4,89% 4 0,32% 159 12,53% 391 30,81% 244 19,23% 13 1,02% 196 15,45% 1269 100,00% 

Tank 3184 16,70 1558 8,17% 715 3,75% 2809 14,73% 3305 17,34% 2862 15,01% 1881 9,87% 2751 14,43% 19065 100,00% 

Refrigerator and van 
with the isotherm 1686 25,83% 1152 17,65% 289 4,43% 210 3,22% 485 7,43% 1158 17,74% 553 8,47% 994 15,23% 6527 100,00% 

Other 11532 20,76% 2183 3,93% 1379 2,48% 6948 12,51% 13521 24,35% 12593 22,68% 3423 6,16% 3957 7,13% 55536 100,00% 

Municipal formation 3331 30,76% 697 6,44% 541 5,00% 874 8,07% 1739 16,06% 1044 9,64% 888 8,20% 1714 15,83% 10828 100,00% 

Repair truck 794 38,01% 199 9,53% 68 3,26% 171 8,19% 256 12,25% 285 13,64% 62 2,97% 254 12,16% 2089 100,00% 
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts, 2011 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts, 2011 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts, 2012, 
1Q 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

Central Federal 
District 

Far East Federal 
District 

North-Caucasian 
Federal District 

Northwest 
Federal District 

Privolzhskyi 
Federal District 

Siberian Federal 
District 

Southern 
Federal District 

Ural Federal 
District Grand Total 

Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % Units % 

Tractor 6762 27,60% 1002 4,09% 969 3,95% 3772 15,39% 4180 17,06% 2372 9,68% 2501 10,21% 2946 12,02% 24504 100,00% 

Dumper 5379 23,59% 1486 6,52% 1186 5,20% 1853 8,13% 3978 17,45% 3538 15,52% 2612 11,46% 2770 12,15% 22802 100,00% 

Onboard or tent 3847 27,03% 1087 7,64% 504 3,54% 1072 7,53% 2623 18,43% 1978 13,90% 1716 12,06% 1404 9,87% 14231 100,00% 

Van 3756 30,37% 739 5,97% 535 4,33% 1174 9,49% 2016 16,30% 1852 14,97% 1183 9,56% 1114 9,01% 12369 100,00% 

Truck crane 976 27,76% 115 3,27% 142 4,04% 304 8,65% 680 19,34% 451 12,83% 282 8,02% 566 16,10% 3516 100,00% 

Specialized bus 131 13,97% 144 15,35% 5 0,53% 83 8,85% 127 13,54% 187 19,94% 23 2,45% 238 25,37% 938 100,00% 

Autoconcrete mixer 243 29,67% 33 4,03% 54 6,59% 70 8,55% 133 16,24% 68 8,30% 135 16,48% 83 10,13% 819 100,00% 

Road combined 302 50,59% 18 3,02% 15 2,51% 84 14,07% 56 9,38% 25 4,19% 49 8,21% 48 8,04% 597 100,00% 

Repair truck 161 30,61% 38 7,22% 10 1,90% 36 6,84% 84 15,97% 117 22,24% 22 4,18% 58 11,03% 526 100,00% 

Timber carrying vessel 61 15,33% 31 7,79%   0,00% 48 12,06% 53 13,32% 141 35,43% 5 1,26% 59 14,82% 398 100,00% 

Refrigerator and van 
with the isotherm 386 25,38% 234 15,38% 59 3,88% 89 5,85% 114 7,50% 301 19,79% 108 7,10% 230 15,12% 1521 100,00% 

Municipal formation 1051 36,07% 158 5,42% 128 4,39% 271 9,30% 403 13,83% 385 13,21% 189 6,49% 329 11,29% 2914 100,00% 

Tank 636 15,86% 396 9,88% 143 3,57% 392 9,78% 706 17,61% 782 19,50% 342 8,53% 613 15,29% 4010 100,00% 

Other 4169 26,17% 589 3,70% 358 2,25% 2105 13,21% 3835 24,07% 2849 17,88% 932 5,85% 1096 6,88% 15933 100,00% 
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts,2012, 
1Q 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Special vehicles by type of body and Federal Districts,2012, 
1Q 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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New, 2012, 2011, 1Q, % 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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New, 2012, 2011, 1Q, units 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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New, 2012, 2011, 1Q, units 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  
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Timber carrying vessel, 
2012, 1Q 

65,04% 
10,18% 

8,41% 

6,64% 

5,75% 
2,21% 1,33% 

0,44% 

KAMAZ

URAL

MAZ

KRAZ

IVECO

VOLVO

FAW

HOWO

Timber carrying vessel, 2011 

91,47% 

3,75% 

3,75% 0,34% 0,34% 
0,34% KAMAZ

MAZ

ZIL

AMUR

GAZ

URAL

Road combined, 2012, 1Q 

Road combined, 2011 

88,66% 

6,94% 
3,01% 
0,35% 0,35% 0,23% 

0,23% 
0,12% 

0,12% 

KAMAZ

MAZ

ZIL

MERCEDES-BENZ

URAL

GAZ

HYUNDAI

AMUR

VOLVO
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New, 2012, 2011, 1Q, units 

Source: Russian Automotive Market Research (NAPI)  

52,49% 
21,84% 

17,24% 

4,60% 

1,92% 
0,77% 0,38% 

0,38% 
0,38% 

GAZ

KAMAZ

URAL

HYUNDAI

MAZ

ZIL

DAEWOO

MAN

SCANIA

Repair truck, 2012, 1Q 

Repair truck, 2011 

49,79% 

22,86% 

15,34% 

4,38% 

3,03% 
0,94% 

0,84% 0,84% 
0,42% 
0,42% 

1,15% 

GAZ

KAMAZ

URAL

HYUNDAI

ZIL

MAZ

NEFAZ

VOLVO

AMUR

MERCEDES-BENZ

Other Russian and
Foreign brands

Onboard or tent, 2012, 1Q 

34,46% 

22,69% 

12,13% 

11,76% 

2,58% 

2,25% 

2,18% 

2,14% 2,11% 1,13% 

6,57% 

KAMAZ

GAZ

MAZ

HYUNDAI

DAEWOO

MITSUBISHI

HINO

URAL

FOTON

ISUZU

Other Russian and
Foreign brands

Onboard or tent, 2011 

32,98% 

23,15% 

13,80% 

10,86% 

3,75% 

3,66% 

2,18% 1,94% 1,49% 
1,37% 
4,82% 

KAMAZ

GAZ

MAZ

HYUNDAI

ISUZU

URAL

HINO

MITSUBISHI

FOTON

DAEWOO

Other Russian and
Foreign brands

Dumper, 2012, 1Q 

35,01% 

17,46% 

11,95% 

6,45% 

6,34% 

4,22% 

3,91% 

3,60% 
1,94% 1,45% 7,67% KAMAZ

SHAANXI

MAZ

MAN

VOLVO

SCANIA

GAZ

HOWO

FAW

IVECO

Other Russian and Foreign
brands

Dumper, 2011 

40,20% 

9,36% 8,83% 
1268 

5,27% 

4,13% 

3,49% 

3,39% 

2,68% 
2,58 17,45 

KAMAZ

MAZ

SHAANXI

GAZ

SCANIA

MAN

VOLVO

HOWO

URAL

MERCEDES-BENZ

Other Russian and Foreign
brands
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www.napinfo.ru  
www.abiz.ru      
 
E-mail: napi@abiz.ru      
              abiz@abiz.ru   
      
Phone: +7 831 439 21 82      
Fax:       +7 831 434 53 94 
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